TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the receiving party from Kelly Dawn Services, Inc., to Kelly Dawn Systems, Inc. previously recorded on Reel 001112 Frame 0097. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Positive Identification Systems, Inc.		02/24/1994	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kelly Dawn Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	9233 Ward Parkway, Suite 275	
City:	Kansas City	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64112	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0980665	IDENTISEAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8169838080

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 816-983-8000

Email: pto-kc@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: William B. Kircher

Address Line 1: 4801 Main Street, Suite 1000
Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60210.59410
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William B. Kircher
Signature:	/William B. Kircher/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005209 FRAME: 0106

990860 00

900279344 REEL:

Date:	02/05/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005209 FRAME: 0107

FORM **PTO-1594** (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

FLOORDATION FORM COVER & SET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARKSONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) POSITIVE IDENTIFICATION SYSTEMS, INC. Name: KELLY DAWN SERVICES, INC. Internal Address: 9233 Ward Parkway, Suite 275 □ Association · □ Individual(s) Street Address: 9233 Ward Pkwy., Suite 275 ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership (A) Corporation-State City: Kansas City State: MO ZIP: 64114 Other_ □ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No Association ☐ General Partnership_____ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership_ 접 Corporation-State Missouri □ Merger XX Assignment □ Other □ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation □ Other _____ is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: February 24, 1994 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes XX No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) Registration No. 0,980,665 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes Ճ No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William B. Kircher 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address:___ ☑ Enclosed KOKJER, KIRCHER, BOWMAN & JOHNSON Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 911 Main Street, Suite 2414 8. Deposit account number: 12-2245 City: Kansas City State: MO ZIP: 64105 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE and the second control of the second control 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. William B. Kircher Date Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, POSITIVE IDENTIFICATION SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Texas and having its principal place of business at ____ 9233 WARD PARKWAY - KC MO., is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 0,980,665, issued March 19, 1974, and covering the mark IDENTISEAL; and

WHEREAS, KELLY DAWN SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of MISSOURI, and having its principal place of business at 9233 Ward Parkway, Suite 275, Kansas City, Missouri 64114, is desirous of acquiring said Trademark Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, including consideration previously transferred, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, POSITIVE IDENTIFICATION SYSTEMS, INC. has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said KELLY DAWN SYSTEMS, INC, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof, and the right to recover for any past infringement of said mark.

EXECUTED this 24 day of Tebruary, 1994

POSITIVE IDENTIFICATION SYSTEMS, INC.

Kobert Dearing

Name:
Title: Princeint

TRADEMARK REEL: 005209 FRAME: 0109 STATE OF Missouri

: SS

COUNTY OF Jackson

On this 24th day of February, 1994, before me personally appeared Robert Dearing, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

SEAL

My Commission Expires:

JACQUES TUCKER

Notary Public - Notary Seal

STATE OF MISSOURI

Jackson County

My Commission Expires: April 11, 1997